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Central Council Tlingit and Haida Indian

Tribes of Alaska

Barbara L. Dude

Child Welfare Specialist

Tribal Family and Youth Services

Central Council Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes
of Alaska

320 West Willoughby Avenue, Suite 300
Juneau, AK 99801

Phone: 907-463-7148

Email: bdude@ccthita.org

Francine E. Jones

Director

Tribal Family and Youth Services

Central Council Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes
of Alaska

320 West Willoughby Avenue, Suite 300
Juneau, AK 99801

Phone: 907-463-7169

Email: fjones@ccthita.org

Margaret R. Katzeek

Family Caseworker

Tribal Family and Youth Services

Central Council Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes
of Alaska

320 West Willoughby Avenue

Juneau, AK 99801

Phone: 907-463-7336

Email: mkatzeek@ccthita-nsn.gov

Melanie M. Rodriguez

Child Welfare Coordinator

Tribal Family and Youth Services

Central Council Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes
of Alaska

320 West Willoughby Avenue, Suite 300
Juneau, AK 99801

Phone: 907-463-7169

Email: mrodriguez@ccthita.org

Central Susquehanna Intermediate Unit
Tammie Christian

WATCH Career Coordinator

Central Susquehanna Intermediate Unit

90 Lawton Lane

Milton, PA 17847

Phone: 570-523-1155 ext. 2310

Email: tchristian@csiu.org

Alexa DeBaro

Senior Workforce Coordinator

Central Pennsylvania Workforce Development
Corporation

130 Kelly Square, Suite 1

Lewisburg, PA 17837

Phone: 570-568-6868

Email: adebaro@cpwdc.org

Kerri Kubalak

WATCH Project Career Technician
Central Susquehanna Intermediate Unit
90 Lawton Lane

Milton, PA 17847

Phone: 570-523-1155

Email: laikey@csiu.org

Terri Locke

Program Supervisor

Central Susquehanna Intermediate Unit
Early Childhood

90 Lawton Lane

Milton, PA 17847

Phone: 570-523-1155 ext. 2226

Email: tlocke@csiu.org

Ann G. Miller

WATCH Supervisor

Central Susquehanna Intermediate Unit
90 Lawton Lane

Milton, PA 17847

Phone: 814-777-7213

Email: amiller@csiu.org
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Connections to Success

Latricia Buckner

Program Director

Connections to Success

3000 Little Hills Expressway

Saint Charles, MO 63301

Phone: 636-940-8027

Email: Ibuckner@connectionstosuccess.org

Brandi Jahnke

Regional Executive Director

Connections to Success

300 West Linwood Boulevard

Kansas City, MO 64111

Phone: 816-561-5115

Email: bjahnke@connectionstosuccess.org

Kathy R. Lambert

CEO

Connections to Success

429 Dornoch Drive

Saint Charles, MO 63301

Phone: 314-359-2524

Email: klambert@connectionstosuccess.org

Napoleon Williams, I

Director of Advocacy and Outreach
Connections to Success

2125 Bissell Street

St. Louis, MO 63107

Phone: 636-940-8027

Email: nwilliams@connectionstosuccess.org

Cook Inlet Tribal Council
Mark J. Hiratsuka

HPOG Program Manager
Employment and Training Services
Cook Inlet Tribal Council

3600 San Jeronimo Drive
Anchorage, AK 99508

Phone: 907-793-3371

Email: mhiratsuka@citci.org

Alex B. Lyle

HPOG Healthcare Training Coordinator
Employment and Training Services
Cook Inlet Tribal Council

3600 San Jeronimo Drive

Anchorage, AK 99508

Phone: 907-793-3677

Email: alyle@citci.org

Encompass Community Services
Philip Hill

Family Development Partner

PAPAS, Supporting Father Involvement
Encompass Community Services

225 Westridge Drive

Watsonville, CA 95076

Phone: 909-525-0461

Email: philip.hill@encompasscs.org

Deutron Kebebew

Project Director

PAPAS, Supporting Father Involvement
Encompass Community Services

225 Westridge Drive

Watsonville, CA 95076

Phone: 831-588-7592

Email: deutron.kebebew@encompasscs.org

Jordan River Krimmer

Group Facilitator

PAPAS, Supporting Father Involvement
Encompass Community Services

225 Westridge Drive

Watsonville, CA 95076

Phone: 831-247-3984

Email: river.krimmer@encompasscs.org

Jennifer Weise

Group Facilitator

PAPAS, Supporting Father Involvement
Encompass Community Services

225 Westridge Drive

Watsonville, CA 95076

Phone: 831-421-2468

Email: jennifer.weise @encompasscs.org
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Hawaii Department of Human Services
Kimberly Arista

Employment and Training Program Specialist
Hawaii Department of Human Services
92-1438 Palahia Street

Kapolei, HI 96707

Phone: 808-586-7060

Email: karista@dhs.hawaii.gov

Kimberly Miyazawa Frank

Community and Project Development Director
Hawaii Department of Human Services

1390 Miller Street, Room 209

Honolulu, HI 96813

Phone: 808-586-4993

Email: kmiyazawafrank@dhs.hawaii.gov

Catherine Scardino

Employment and Training Program
Administrator

Benefit, Employment and Support Services
Division

Hawaii Department of Human Services
820 Mililani Street, Suite 606

Honolulu, HI 96813

Phone: 808-586-70962

Email: cscardino@dhs.hawaii.gov

lowa Department of Human Rights/

Department of Human Services
Kelly S. Davydov

Program Planner 3

lowa Department of Human Rights
321 East 12th Street

Lucas State Office Building, 2nd Floor
Des Moines, IA 50319

Phone: 515-725-2968

Email: kelly.davydov@iowa.gov

Connie M. Ehlers

Executive Officer

lowa Department of Human Services
1305 East Walnut Street

Des Moines, IA 50319

Phone: 515-281-5487

Email: cehlers@dhs.state.ia.us

Tim Fitzpatrick

Program Manager

lowa Department of Human Rights
321 East 12th Street

Lucas State Office Building, 2nd Floor
Des Moines, IA 50319

Phone: 515-281-5938

Email: tim.fitzpatrick@iowa.gov

Marketa S. G. Oliver

Division Administrator

lowaWorks

lowa Workforce Development

1000 East Grand Avenue

Des Moines, IA 50319

Phone: 515-281-4986

Email: marketa.oliver@iwd.iowa.gov



mailto:karista@dhs.hawaii.gov
mailto:kmiyazawafrank@dhs.hawaii.gov
mailto:cscardino@dhs.hawaii.gov
mailto:kelly.davydov@iowa.gov
mailto:cehlers@dhs.state.ia.us
mailto:tim.fitzpatrick@iowa.gov
mailto:marketa.oliver@iwd.iowa.gov

4 SERVIC
A 5,

. ADMINISTRATION FOR g
3/@ CHILDREN 2 FAMILIES -G:ﬁ
oflearminy

FHEALT,
O T4
K3

Maine Department of Health and

Human Services

Kirsten L. Capeless

Associate Director

Office of Child and Family Services
Maine Department of Health and Human
Services

19 Union Street

State House Station #11

Augusta, ME 4333

Phone: 207-624-7973

Email: kirsten.capeless@maine.gov

Dawn Q. Croteau

ASPIRE Program Manager

Office for Family Independence

Maine Department of Health and Human
Services

19 Union Street

State House Station #11

Augusta, ME 4333

Phone: 207-624-6968

Email: dawn.croteau@maine.gov

Bethany L. Hamm

Director

Office for Family Independence

Maine Department of Health and Human
Services

19 Union Street

State House Station #11

Augusta, ME 4333

Phone: 207-624-4103

Email: bethany.hamm@maine.gov

Pennsylvania Department of Human

Services

Patrick Clancy

Special Advisor

Pennsylvania Department of Human Services
625 Forster Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Phone: 717-783-0628

Email: hclancy@pa.gov

Amanda Glickman

Policy Aide

Pennsylvania Department of Human Services
625 Forster Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Phone: 717-409-3654

Email: aglickman@pa.gov

Tamila Lay

Director, Division of Employment and Training
Office of Income Maintenance

Pennsylvania Department of Human Services
2nd Floor West

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Phone: 717-787-8307

Email: tlay@pa.gov

Terry L. Shaner Wade

State Administrator

Office of Child Development and Early Learning
Pennsylvania Department of Human Services
333 Market Street

Harrisburg, PA 17126

Phone: 717-346-9323

Email: tshaner@pa.gov
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South Dakota Department of Social

Services

Jennifer L. Bristow

Program Administrator

South Dakota Department of Social Services
700 Governor's Drive

Pierre, SD 57501

Phone: 605-773-4832

Email: Jennifer.Bristow@state.sd.us

Lisa M. Schmitz

Regional Manager

South Dakota Department of Social Services
3113 Spruce Street, Suite 200

Yankton, SD 57078

Phone: 605-661-1234

Email: Lisa.Schmitz@state.sd.us

Jill L. Sell

Regional Manager

South Dakota Department of Social Services
Box 31

Winner, SD 57580

Phone: 605-842-0400

Email: Jill.Sell@state.sd.us

Gail A. Thomas

Regional Manager

Economic Assistance

South Dakota Department of Social Services
912 East Sioux Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501

Phone: 605-773-3612 ext. 237

Email: Gail.Thomas@state.sd.us

Zepf Center

Craig C. Gebers

Director of Vocational Service
NetWORK

Zepf Center

1301 Monroe Street

Toledo, OH 43604

Phone: 419-213-6350

Email: cgebers@zepfcenter.org

Kristi Hannan

Associate Director of Early Childhood

Lucas County Family Council Early Head Start
2275 Collingwood Boulevard

Toledo, OH 43620

Phone: 419-725-7189

Email: khannan@nwoca.net

David A. Kontur

Executive Director

Lucas County Family and Children First Council
2275 Collingwood Boulevard, Room 101
Toledo, OH 43620

Phone: 419-725-7190

Email: dkontur@nwoca.net

Tonia Saunders

Planning and Development Manager
Lucas County Department of Planning and
Development

One Government Center, Suite 800
Toledo, OH 43604

Phone: 419-213- 3419

Email: tjsaunders@co.lucas.oh.us

Patrece L. Tolbert

Program Manager

NetWORK

Zepf Center

1301 Monroe Street

Toledo, OH 43604

Phone: 419-213-6356

Email: ptolbert@zepfcenter.org
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SPEAKERS AND CONTENT FACULTY

Monica Barczak, Ph.D.

Senior Advisor

Administration for Children and Families

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
330 C Street Southwest

Washington, DC 20201

Phone: 202-260-6662

Email: monica.barczak@acf.hhs.gov

W. Todd Bartko, Ph.D.

Senior Research Associate

James Bell Associates

3033 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 650
Arlington, VA 22201

Phone: 734-604-8914

Email: bartko@jbassoc.com

Brian Bowers

Family Support Specialist/Transition Coach
Sheltering Arms Early Learning and Family
Centers

404 Fulton Street

Atlanta, GA 30312

Phone: 404-582-9100

Email: bbowers@shelteringarmsforkids.com

Renee Fredericks

Director

Youth Education and Employment Services
Cook Inlet Tribal Council

3600 San Jeronimo Drive

Anchorage, AK 99508

Phone: 503-476-2729

Email: rfredericks@citci.org

Sarah Griffen

Consultant, STEPS Learning Community
Griffen Consulting, LLC

38 Clearwater Road

Chestnut Hill, MA 02467

Phone: 617-797-0195

Email: sgriffen@mindspring.com

Stephen J. Harrington

Policy Analyst

National Governors Association Center for Best
Practices

5104 Varnum Street

Bladensburg, MD 20710

Phone: 202-413-0695

Email: sharrington@nga.org

Kim Keating

Senior Research Associate

James Bell Associates

3033 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 650
Arlington, VA 22201

Phone: 703-528-3230

Email: keating@jbassoc.com

Sharon M. McGroder, Ph.D.

Program Director

Economic, Human Services, and Workforce
National Governors Association Center for Best
Practices

444 North Capitol Street Northwest, Suite 267
Washington, DC 20001

Phone: 202-624-5374

Email: smcgroder@nga.org

Allison Metz, Ph.D.

Director

National Implementation Research Network
521 South Greensboro Street

Carrboro, NC 20007

Phone: 202-714-4576

Email: allison.metz@unc.edu

Anne B. Mosle, Ph.D.

Vice President & Executive Director
The Aspen Institute

One Dupont Circle, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20036

Phone: 202-736-2931

Email: anne.mosle@aspeninstitute.org
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Gloria Perez

President & CEO

Jeremiah Program

1510 Laurel Avenue

Minneapolis, MN 55403

Phone: 612-590-5047

Email: gperez@jeremiahprogram.org

Blanca Regalado

Director of Program Services
AVANCE, Inc.

118 North Medina Street

San Antonio, TX 78207

Phone: 210 270-4630 ext. 683
Email: bregalado.nat@avance.org

Yvette Sanchez Fuentes

Assistant Director for Policy

Ascend at the Aspen Institute

1 Dupont Circle Northwest, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20036

Phone: 202-736-3544

Email: yvette.sanchez@aspeninst.org

Constance L. Willis

Family Economic Success Program Manager
The Center for Working Families, Inc.

477 Windsor Street, Suite 101

Atlanta, GA 30126

Phone: 404-230-7124

Email: cwillis@tcwfi.org

Duane Yoder

President

Garrett County Community Action Committee
104 East Center Street

Oakland, MD 21550

Phone: 301-334-9431

Email: dyoder@garrettcac.org
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FEDERAL PARTNERS

James Butler

Family Assistance Program Specialist

Office of Family Assistance

Administration for Children and Families

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
330 C Street Southwest

Washington, DC 20201

Phone: 202-401-9284

Email: james.butler@acf.hhs.gov

Millicent H. Crawford

Family Assistance Program Specialist

Office of Family Assistance

Administration for Children and Families

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
330 C Street Southwest

Washington, DC 20201

Phone: 202-205-8184

Email: millicent.crawford@acf.hhs.gov

Sanje Dawdanow

Program Specialist

Office of Family Assistance

Administration for Children and Families

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
150 South Independence Mall West, Suite 864
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Phone: 215-861-4032

Email: sanje.dawdanow@acf.hhs.gov

Lauren Frohlich

Management and Program Analyst
Administration for Children and Families

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
330 C Street Southwest

Washington, DC 20201

Phone: 202-401-4537

Email: lauren.frolich@acf.hhs.gov

Susan Golonka

Acting Director

Office of Family Assistance

Administration for Children and Families

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
330 C Street Southwest

Washington, DC 20201

Phone: 202-401-4731

Email: susan.golonka@acf.hhs.gov

Charisse Johnson

Branch Chief

Office of Family Assistance

Administration for Children and Families

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
330 C Street Southwest

Washington, DC 20201

Phone: 202-401-5665

Email: charisse.johnson@acf.hhs.gov

Stan Koutstaal

Director

Division of Tribal TANF Management and
Regional Operations

Office of Family Assistance
Administration for Children and Families
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
330 C Street Southwest

Washington, D.C. 20201

Phone: 202-401-5457

Email: stanley.koutstaal@acf.hhs.gov

Denise Litz

Division of Tribal TANF Management Branch
Chief

Office of Family Assistance

Administration for Children and Families

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
330 C Street Southwest, Suite 3020
Washington, DC 20201

Phone: 202-401-6971

Email: denise.litz@acf.hhs.gov
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Carol D. Mizoguchi

Program Specialist

Office of Family Assistance

Administration for Children and Families

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
330 C Street Southwest

Washington, DC 20201

Phone: 202-205-8283

Email: carol.mizoguchi@acf.hhs.gov

Caprisca Randolph-Robinson

TANF Program Specialist

Administration for Children and Families,
Region V

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
233 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 400

Chicago, IL 60601

Phone: 312-353-6450

Email: caprisca.randolph-robinson@acf.hhs.gov

Lisa Washington-Thomas

Self-Sufficiency Branch Chief

Office of Family Assistance

Administration for Children and Families

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
330 C Street Southwest

Washington, DC 20201

Phone: 202-401-5141

Email: lwashington-thomas@acf.hhs.gov

Damon Waters

Program Specialist

Office of Family Assistance

Administration for Children and Families

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
330 C Street Southwest

Washington, DC 20201

Phone: 202-401-5295

Email: damon.waters@acf.hhs.gov
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CONTRACT STAFF

Emily K. Appel-Newby

Manager

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 703-225-2409

Email: emily.appel-newby@icfi.com

Casey Grey Applegate

Senior Specialist

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 703-934-3564

Email: caseygrey.applegate@icfi.com

Courtney J. Barthle

Senior Manager

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 703-203-0897

Email: courtney.barthle@icfi.com

Nicole Bossard, Ph.D.

Technical Assistance Facilitator

ICF International

3400 Harford Road

Baltimore, MD 21218

Phone: 410-343-9208

Email: nicole@tgcconsultinginc.com

Caterina J. Bummara

Manager

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 561-247-1659

Email: caterina.bummara@icfi.com

Leslie Fain

Principal

The Fain Group

6701 Democracy Boulevard
Bethesda, MD 20817

Phone: 301-942-5579

Email: leslie@faingroup.com

Nora E. Gilligan

Senior Associate

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 646-515-2181

Email: nora.gilligan@icfi.com

Elizabeth J. Gujral

Research Assistant

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 443-558-6227

Email: elizabeth.gujral@icfi.com

Jeanette M. Hercik, Ph.D.
Senior Vice President

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 703-225-2209

Email: jeanette.hercik@icfi.com

Trevor Hoffberger

Analyst

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 703-713-8806

Email: trevor.hoffberger@icfi.com
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Tracy Jefferson

Manager

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 703-272-6718

Email: Tracy.Jefferson@icfi.com

Jessica R. Kendall

Senior Technical Specialist

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 703-225-2314

Email: jessica.kendall@icfi.com

Chrishana Lloyd

Fellow

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 703-598-2460

Email: chrishana.lloyd@icfi.com

Jill Louden

Senior Associate

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 443-465-4191
Email: jill.louden@icfi.com

Anna K. McKittrick

Research Assistant

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 703-539-1786

Email: anna.mckittrick@icfi.com

Joe Raymond

Fellow

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 703-713-8801

Email: joe.raymond@icfi.com

Jackie Rhodes

Senior Associate

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 443-573-0537

Email: jackie.rhodes@icfi.com

Stephanie Vester

Manager

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 703-225-2282

Email: stephanie.vester@icfi.com

Colin Weiss

Research Assistant

ICF International

4231 42 Street Northwest
Washington, DC 20016
Phone: 202-244-4818
Email: colin.weiss@icfi.com

Nicole Wright

Research Assistant

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 703-713-8763

Email: nicole.wright@icfi.com
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